
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 388] Thursday 9 December 2021 [No. 76

[453]

Queensland Government Gazette 
Extraordinary

Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004

CALL FOR TENDERS FOR AUTHORITY TO PROSPECT NOTICE (  01) 2021
Short title
1. This notice may be cited as the Call for Tenders for Authority to Prospect Notice (No 01) 2021 under the Petroleum and Gas 

(Production and Safety) Act 2004 (the Act).

Call for Tenders for Authority to Prospect [s.35 of the Act]
2. This notice is a call for tenders for eight Authorities to Prospect (ATPs) for eight petroleum and gas areas described as PLR2021-1-

1, PLR2021-1-2, PLR2021-1-3, PLR2021-1-4, PLR2021-1-5, PLR2021-1-6, PLR2021-1-7, PLR2021-1-8 in the Schedule to this 
notice. Pursuant to section 99 of the Act, particular land may be excluded land for the ATPs.

Lodgement & closing time
3. Tenders must be lodged with the Department of Resources before the closing time, being 11:00am (Australian Eastern Standard 

Time) on 1 March 2022.

Details about the tender 
The following details about the tender are contained in the Tender details and process document (PLR2021-1) accessible at www.
resources.qld.gov.au/resources-tenders:

tender lodgement information;

in the proposed area;

the required program period for the initial work program for the ATPs; 

any criteria (special criteria), other than the work program criteria and capability criteria, proposed to be used to decide 
whether to grant the ATPs, or to decide its provisions;

whether a process for appointing a preferred tenderer involving a cash bid component is to be used for deciding the call;

if any part of the proposed area of the ATPs is to be subject to an Australian market supply condition – the part of the 
proposed area and the condition.

SCHEDULE
PLR2021-1-1 totals approximately 343 square kilometres (110 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen Basin and is located 
approximately 92 km southeast of Springsure, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-1
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 560 f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 632 a,b,c,d,e,k,p,u

Charleville CHAR 633 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 634 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 705 b,c,d,e,j,k,o,p



454 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 [9 December 2021

PLR2021-1-1
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 706 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

PLR2021-1-2 totals approximately 727 square kilometres (234 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen Basin and is located 
approximately 94 km south of Springsure, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-2
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 701 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 702 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 773 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 774 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 844 k,o,p,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 845 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 846 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 847 f,l,q,v

Charleville CHAR 916 d,e,j,k,o,p,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 917 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 918 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,q,r,s,v,w,x

Charleville CHAR 919 a

Charleville CHAR 988 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p

Charleville CHAR 989 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k

Charleville CHAR 990 a,b,c,f,g,h,m,n

PLR2021-1-3 totals approximately 308 square kilometres (99 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen Basin and is located 
approximately 115 km southeast of Springsure, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-3
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 778 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 779 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,l,m,q,v

Charleville CHAR 849 e,k,p,u,y,z

Charleville CHAR 850 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,o,q,r,s,t,v,w,x

Charleville CHAR 920 z

Charleville CHAR 921 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 992 d,e,k,p,u,z

Charleville CHAR 993 a,f,l,q

PLR2021-1-4 totals approximately 775 square kilometres (251 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 
located approximately 15 km west of Taroom, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-4
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1434 u,z 

Charleville CHAR 1435 q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 



9 December 2021] QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 455

PLR2021-1-4
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1436 l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1437 l,m,n,q,r,s,v,w,x 

Charleville CHAR 1506 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1507 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1508 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q 

Charleville CHAR 1509 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,l,m 

Charleville CHAR 1510 a,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1511 q,v,w 

Charleville CHAR 1578 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1579 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1582 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1583 a,b,f,g,h,l,m,n,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y

Charleville CHAR 1655 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

PLR2021-1-5 totals approximately 102 square kilometres (33 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 
located approximately 55 km north of Roma, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-5
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1787 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1788 f,l,m,q,r,v,w,x 

PLR2021-1-6 totals approximately 6226 square kilometres (2012 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Adavale Basin and is located 
approximately 118 km south of Blackall, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-6
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 874 o,p,t,u,y,z

Charleville CHAR 875 l,m,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 876 o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 877 l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 878 l,q,v

Charleville CHAR 946 d,e,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 947 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 948 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 949 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 950 a,f,l,q,v

Charleville CHAR 1018 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1019 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1020 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1021 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1022 a,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1023 c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



456 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 [9 December 2021

PLR2021-1-6
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1024 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1025 a,b,f,g,l,m,q,r,v,w

Charleville CHAR 1089 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1090 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1091 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1092 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1093 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1094 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1095 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1096 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1097 a,b,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1098 b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1099 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1161 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1162 a,f,l,m,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1163 c,d,e,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1164 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1165 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1166 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1167 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1168 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1169 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1170 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1171 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1233 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1234 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1235 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1236 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1237 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1238 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1239 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1240 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1241 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1242 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1243 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1305 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1306 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1307 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1308 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1309 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1310 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1311 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1312 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1313 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1377 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



9 December 2021] QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 457

PLR2021-1-6
BIM 
Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1378 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1379 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1380 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1381 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1382 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1383 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1384 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1385 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1449 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1450 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1451 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1452 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1453 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1454 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1455 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1456 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1457 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1521 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1522 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1523 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1524 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1525 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1526 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1527 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1528 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1529 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

PLR2021-1-7 totals approximately 5283 square kilometres (1719 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Adavale Basin and is located 
approximately 104 km west of Charleville, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-7
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1594 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1595 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1596 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1597 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1598 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1599 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1600 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1601 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1666 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1667 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1668 a,b,c,d,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,o,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y

Charleville CHAR 1670 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1671 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



458 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 [9 December 2021

PLR2021-1-7
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1672 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1673 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1738 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1739 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1740 a,b,c,d,f,g,h,l,m,n,q,r,s,v,w,x

Charleville CHAR 1810 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1811 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1812 a,b,c,f,g,l,m,q,r,s,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1813 v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1814 v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1815 v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1816 l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1817 c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1882 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1883 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1884 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1885 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1886 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1887 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1888 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1889 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1957 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1958 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1959 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1960 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1961 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1962 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2029 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2030 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2031 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2032 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2033 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2034 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2035 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2036 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2037 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2103 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2104 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2105 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2106 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2107 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2108 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2109 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2176 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2177 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2178 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



9 December 2021] QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 459

PLR2021-1-7
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 2179 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2180 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2181 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2248 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2249 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2250 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2251 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2252 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2253 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2321 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2322 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2323 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2324 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2325 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

PLR2021-1-8 totals approximately 656 square kilometres (215 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Eromanga Basin and is located 
approximately 88 km southwest of Quilpie, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

PLR2021-1-8
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Cooper 

Creek COOP 2733 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2734 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2803 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2804 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2805 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2806 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2876 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2877 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Cooper 

Creek COOP 2878 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



460 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 76 [9 December 2021

© The State of Queensland 2021
Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever 

means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:
Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

_____________________________

BRISBANE
9 December 2021


